LISTED ON: 06.05.2015 **BEFORE COURT NO.: 09** 

ITEM NO.: 01

## SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14932 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF **WITH**

## INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

SAU. MEENA MANIKRAO WAGHMARE

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/S. SEVEN ELEVEN CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## **OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 4767 of 2010 between the same parties arising out of similar issue was dismissed/disposed of by the Hon'ble Court and same is placed as Annexure P-13 at page No. 108 in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents along with application for permission to file additional documents and same are included in the SLP paper books.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**