

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14932/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2013
in AFO No.933/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MEENA MANIKRAO WAGHMARE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEVEN ELEVEN CONS. PVT.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
For Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, status quo, as it exists today, shall be
maintained by the parties.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.05.07
16:32:58 IST
Reason: