SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14932/2014 MEENA MANIKRAO WAGHMARE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEVEN ELEVEN CONS. PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and

interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent No.19 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete the respondent Nos.5,10 & 11, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

⬠|2

ITEM NO.24

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent Nos.2-4, 6-9 & 12-18 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 15.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB